The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate

risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of

a change in market interest rates.

		  ii)	 Foreign currency risk

			�   Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes

in foreign exchange rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to

the Company’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a foreign currency).

			�   The Company transacts business in local currency as well as in foreign currency. The Company has foreign currency

trade payables and receivables and is therefore, exposed to foreign exchange risk.

		  Foreign currency sensitivity

		�  The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates, with all

other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of

monetary assets and liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives and embedded derivatives.

Exposure gain/(loss) 31-Mar-19 March 31, 2018

Change +1% Change -1% Change +1% Change -1%

Trade Payable  (6.39)  6.39  (15.59)  15.59

Trade Receivable  1.29  (1.29)  1.10  (1.10)

		  iii)	 Equity Price Risk

			�   The Company’s listed and non-listed equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from uncertainties

about future values of the investment securities. The Company manages the equity price risk through diversification

and by placing limits on individual and total equity instruments. Reports on the equity portfolio are submitted to the

Company’s senior management on a regular basis. The Companies Board of Directors reviews and approves all

equity investment decisions.

(All amounts are presented in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)